STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 525-010-32

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Page 1of 2
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
2 9048-130-C
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
ARS-57 February 26, 2015
FPN LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO.
431650-1-58/68-01 077283737
The Florida Department of Transportation and The City of Delray Beach desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on March 24, 2015 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name NE 2™ Avenue . Length 0.333 Miles

Termini NE 4t Streef o George Bush Boulevard

Description of Work:
NE 27 Avenie Seacrest Beautification Project; NE 2™ Avenue from NE 4 Street to George Bush Boulevard. The

scope includes a 4-foot-wide dedicated bicycle lane on both sides of the roadway, landscaping, pedestrian lighting, and
brick paver crosswalks.
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

The terms of the original agreement, referenced above, are hereby amended as follows:

- This Supplemental Agreement amends the Original Agreement Paragraph 2.02 Expiration of Agreement as
follows: the time for completion of services is extended until 12/31/2017




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 525-010-32
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Paga 2 of2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents o be executed the day and year first above written.

AGENCY City of Delray Beach STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By .
Name: Cary D. Glickstein Name: Stacy L. Miller, P.E
Title: Mayor Title: Director of Transportation Development
Attest: Attest:
Name: Klmberly . Wynn Name:
Title: City Clerk Title:
Date: Date:

Legal Review:

R. Max Lohman
City Attorney




